
CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2005

OURAY COUNTY

School Districts

Montrose County East

Ouray

Ridgway

District Number
and Name

2183

2580

2590

 $4,163,720 

 $34,384,460 

 $68,311,370 

Assessed Valuation

 26.638 

 25.160 

 16.455 

General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 2.799 

 5.599 

 10.000 

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 5.593 

Overrides
Transportation

 Levy              Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

ADA Asbestos /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

 0.029 

 0.076 

 0.005 

 29.466 

 30.835 

 32.053 

Total

 Levy               Revenue

 $110,913 

 $865,113 

 $1,124,064 

 $122,688

 $1,060,245

 $2,189,584

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $121 

 $2,613 

 $342 

 $0 

 $0 

 $382,065 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $11,654 

 $192,519 

 $683,114 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

County Purposes

General

Road And Bridge

Public Welfare

Ambulance

 $106,859,550 

 $106,859,550 

 $106,859,550 

 $106,859,550 

 9.074 

 1.500 

 0.552 

 2.000 

 $969,644 

 $160,289 

 $58,986 

 $213,719 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.015 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $1,603

 $0

 $0

 $0

 9.089 

 1.500 

 0.552 

 2.000 

 $971,246

 $160,289

 $58,986

 $213,719

 $106,859,550  13.126 

 0.000 

 $1,402,638 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 0.000

 0.000 

 0.015 

 $0

 $1,603

 13.141  $1,404,241

Cities and Towns

Ouray

Ridgway

 $21,381,200 

 $16,696,700 

 13.585 

 6.652 

 $290,464 

 $111,066 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 2.477 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 2.000 

 $52,961 

 $0 

 $0 

 $33,393 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 16.062 

 8.652 

 $343,425 

 $144,460 

^

^

^

~

~

~

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

^

~

^

^

~

~

Total

Total  $106,859,550 XXX

XXX

 $2,100,090 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $887,287 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $382,065 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $3,076 

XXX  $3,372,517 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Cities and Towns

Fire Protection Districts

Cemetery Districts

Library Districts

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Loghill Mesa Fire Protection
District

Montrose Fire Protection
District

Ouray Fire Protection District

Ridgway Fire Protection
District

Cedar Hill Cemetery District

Dallas Park Cemetery
District

Ouray Library District

Ridgway Library District

 $29,768,040 

 $1,392,910 

 $2,930,640 

 $43,228,480 

 $32,530,260 

 $63,122,490 

 $34,384,460 

 $68,311,370 

 3.980 

 5.363 

 4.968 

 3.591 

 0.545 

 0.203 

 1.500 

 2.800 

 $118,477 

 $7,470 

 $14,559 

 $155,233 

 $17,729 

 $12,814 

 $51,577 

 $191,272 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.625 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $42,695 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.001 

 0.000 

 0.012 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.002 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $68 

 $0 

 $17 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $137 

 3.980 

 5.375 

 4.968 

 3.591 

 0.545 

 0.203 

 1.500 

 3.428 

 $118,477 

 $7,487 

 $14,559 

 $155,233 

 $17,729 

 $12,814 

 $51,577 

 $234,171 

Total  $38,077,900 XXX

XXX

 $401,530 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $52,961 

 $33,393 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $487,885 

Total

Total

 $77,320,070 

 $95,652,750 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $295,740 

 $30,543 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $17 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $295,757 

 $30,543 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2005

OURAY COUNTY

Library Districts

Other

Colorado River Water Cons.
District

Fairway Pines Sanitation
District

Loghill Village Park & Rec.
District

Ouray County Regional
Service Authority

Ridgway G.I.D. No. 1

Tri-County Water
Conservancy District

 $106,859,550 

 $3,332,640 

 $8,431,060 

 $106,859,550 

 $2,063,240 

 $85,478,350 

 0.252 

 0.000 

 0.719 

 1.000 

 0.000 

 1.898 

 $26,929 

 $0 

 $6,062 

 $106,860 

 $0 

 $162,238 

<0.002>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<$214>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 29.700 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 9.269 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $98,979 

 $0 

 $0 

 $19,124 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 10.353 

 0.000 

 0.002 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.004 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $21,361 

 $0 

 $214 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $342 

 0.252 

 29.700 

 0.719 

 1.000 

 19.622 

 1.902 

 $26,929 

 $98,979 

 $6,062 

 $106,860 

 $40,485 

 $162,580 

Total Local Impv & Svc  $588,693,040 XXX

XXX

 $871,219 

<$214>

XXX

XXX

 $0 ^

 $160,798 ~

XXX

XXX  $709 

 $21,429 XXX  $1,053,942 

Total

Total

 $102,695,830 

 $313,024,390 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $242,849 

 $302,088 

 $0 

<$214>

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $42,695 

 $118,104 

^

^

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $68 

 $21,361 

 $137 

 $556 

XXX

XXX

 $285,748 

 $441,894 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Schools

Local Government

Districts

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

 $106,859,550 

 $106,859,550 

 $38,077,900 

 $588,693,040 

 $2,100,090 

 $1,402,638 

 $401,530 

 $871,219 

 $887,287 

 $0 

 $52,961 

 $0 

 $3,076 

 $1,603 

 $0 

 $22,138 

 $3,372,517 

 $1,404,241 

 $487,885 

 $1,053,942 

         $382,065 

///////

///////

///////

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$214>

 $0 

 $0 

 $33,393 

 $160,798 

               $0 

///////

///////

///////

Type of Levy Assessed
Valuation

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit

Revenue

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

Overrides
Transportation

Revenue

Other*
Revenue

Total
Revenues

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

 $2,100,090 

 $2,675,388 

 $0 

<$214>

 $887,287 

 $52,961 

 $0 

 $194,192 

         $382,065 

///////

               $0 

///////

 $3,076 

 $26,816 

 $3,372,517 

 $2,946,068 

XXX

XXX

Sub-Total School

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue  $106,859,550  $4,775,478 

<$214>

 $940,248 

 $194,192 

 $382,065 

 $0 

 $26,816  $6,318,585 

*See detail for specific fund type and name


